
SHIRE HORSE SOCIETY 
STUD BOOK ENTRY FEES  

Registered Charity No. 210619 
 

 
MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION RATES  

Current rates available from the Shire Horse Society, The Old Dairy, Rockingham Castle, Market 
Harborough, LE16 8TH 
 
Members of Overseas Societies qualify for members rates only if they have “Overseas Levy” 
membership with SHS and their horse papers are processed via their Overseas Society.  
 

 
PREFIX   All animals must have a registered prefix – payable on first registration only. 
Prefix registration fee for members £30.00, non-members £50.00 
 

 
FEES PAYABLE BEFORE 31 OCTOBER 

 

Classification MEMBERS RATES NON MEMBERS RATES 
REGISTRATION 

FEE 
DNA 

TESTING 
FEE 

TOTAL REGISTRATION 
FEE 

DNA 
SAMPLING 

FEE 

TOTAL 

 
1 

 
Colt foal 
notification 
 

 
£35.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£85.00 

 
£100.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£150.00 

 
2 

 
Colt registration 
and approval as a 
2 year old 
 

 
£60.00 

 
- 

 
£60.00 

 
£120.00 

 
- 

 
£120.00 

 
3 

 
Stallion 
Inspection at 5 
years of age 
 

 
£40.00 

 
- 

 
£40.00 

 
£80.00 

 
- 

 
£80.00 

 
4 

 
Filly foal – stud 
book proper or 
grading register 
 

 
£35.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£85.00 

 
£100.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£150.00 

 
5 

 
Non Breeding 
Animals and 
Geldings 
 

 
£35.00 

 
- 

 
£35.00 

 
£100.00 

 
- 

 
£100.00 

 
REGISTRATIONS OUT OF YEAR OF BIRTH 

 
Registrations out of year of birth are accepted on payment of registration fee plus £100 penalty 

fee ie filly registration out of year of birth would be £185.00 from Society member or £250.00 from 
non-member 

  



Classification MEMBERS RATES NON MEMBERS RATES 
REGISTRATION 

FEE 
DNA 

TESTING 
FEE 

TOTAL REGISTRATION 
FEE 

DNA 
TESTING 

FEE 

TOTAL 

 
6 

 
Change of ownership 
 

 
£20.00 

 
- 

 
£20.00 

 
£50.00 

 
- 

 
£50.00 

 
7 

 
Duplicate pedigree 
certificate 

 
£40.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£90.00 

 
£80.00 

 
£50.00 

 
£130.00 

 
8 

 
Purchase of current 
stud book 
 
( Postage will be 
charged according to 
the location of 
delivery) 

 
£25.00* 

(£18.00* if 
ordered 

pre-printing) 

 
- 

 
£25.00* 

(£18.00*) 

 
£25.00* 

(£18.00* if 
ordered 

pre-printing) 

 
- 

 
£25.00* 

(£18.00* if 
ordered 

pre-printing) 

 
9. 

 
Stud Book Back 
Copies 
 

 
Prices on application* 

 
Prices on application* 

 
10. 

 
Stallion Service Books 
(All UK Stallions) 
 

 
£50.00 

 
- 

 
£50.00 

 
£100.00 

 
- 

 
£100.00 

 
11. 

 
Stallion service 
certificates  
(overseas stallions) 
 

 
£10 for each certificate payable by stallion owner. Stallion certificates 

must be submitted at the end of the covering season. Mare copies of the 
certificates must be submitted at the time of foal registrations. Foals 
cannot be registered without both copies of the service certificate.  

 
 
 

* Zero rated for VAT 
 

DOUBLE FEES ARE PAYABLE BETWEEN 1 NOVEMBER AND 31 DECEMBER 
THIS RULING IS STRICTLY ENFORCED 

If you are registering an animal in this period the following will apply: 
 

  Members Non -Members 
 
Classification 1 & 4 
 

 
ADD 

 
35.00 

 
100.00 

6 
REGISTRATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR THE CURRENT COPY OF THE  

STUD BOOK  AFTER 31 DECEMBER IN THAT YEAR 
 

ALL FEES ARE INCLUSIVE OF VAT AT THE CURRENT RATE UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.  
VAT NO. 120 9218 03 

 
 


