### SHIRE HORSE SOCIETY

STUD BOOK ENTRY FEES Registered Charity No. 210619

### **MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION RATES**

Current rates available from the Shire Horse Society, The Old Dairy, Rockingham Castle, Market Harborough, LE16 8TH

Members of Overseas Societies qualify for members rates only if they have "Overseas Levy" membership with SHS and their horse papers are processed via their Overseas Society.

<u>PREFIX</u> All animals must have a registered prefix – payable on first registration only. Prefix registration fee for members £30.00, non-members £50.00

## FEES PAYABLE BEFORE 31 OCTOBER

Classification		MEMBERS RATES			NON MEMBERS RATES			
		REGISTRATION FEE	DNA TESTING FEE	TOTAL	REGISTRATION FEE	DNA SAMPLING FEE	TOTAL	
1	Colt foal notification	£35.00	£50.00	£85.00	£100.00	£50.00	£150.00	
2	Colt registration and approval as a 2 year old	£60.00	-	£60.00	£120.00	-	£120.00	
3	Stallion Inspection at 5 years of age	£40.00	-	£40.00	£80.00	-	£80.00	
4	Filly foal – stud book proper or grading register	£35.00	£50.00	£85.00	£100.00	£50.00	£150.00	
5	Non Breeding Animals and Geldings	£35.00	-	£35.00	£100.00	-	£100.00	

## REGISTRATIONS OUT OF YEAR OF BIRTH

Registrations out of year of birth are accepted on payment of registration fee plus £100 penalty fee ie filly registration out of year of birth would be £185.00 from Society member or £250.00 from non-member

Classification		MEMBERS RATES			NON MEMBERS RATES				
		REGISTRATION FEE	DNA TESTING FEE	TOTAL	REGISTRATION FEE	DNA TESTING FEE	TOTAL		
6	Change of ownership	£20.00	-	£20.00	£50.00	-	£50.00		
7	Duplicate pedigree certificate	£40.00	£50.00	£90.00	£80.00	£50.00	£130.00		
8	Purchase of current stud book  ( Postage will be charged according to the location of delivery)	£25.00* (£18.00* if ordered pre-printing)	-	£25.00* (£18.00*)	£25.00* (£18.00* if ordered pre-printing)	-	£25.00* (£18.00* if ordered pre-printing)		
9.	Stud Book Back Copies	Prices on application*			Prices on application*				
10.	Stallion Service Books (All UK Stallions)	£50.00	-	£50.00	£100.00	-	£100.00		
11.	Stallion service certificates (overseas stallions)	£10 for each certificate payable by stallion owner. Stallion certificates must be submitted at the end of the covering season. Mare copies of the certificates must be submitted at the time of foal registrations. Foals cannot be registered without both copies of the service certificate.							

<sup>\*</sup> Zero rated for VAT

# DOUBLE FEES ARE PAYABLE BETWEEN 1 NOVEMBER AND 31 DECEMBER THIS RULING IS STRICTLY ENFORCED

If you are registering an animal in this period the following will apply:

Members Non -Members

Classification 1 & 4 ADD 35.00 100.00

6

REGISTRATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR THE CURRENT COPY OF THE STUD BOOK AFTER 31 DECEMBER IN THAT YEAR

ALL FEES ARE INCLUSIVE OF VAT AT THE CURRENT RATE UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE. VAT NO. 120 9218 03